

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****SECOND APPEAL NO. 194 OF 2021****WITH****INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2091 OF 2019**

Prema Janardan Dhuru
Since deceased through LRs.
Leena Manek Chimegawe

... Appellant

V/s.

M/s Agarwal Builders And Developers
Thr. Its Partner Atul Agarwal

... Respondent

Mr.Rajesh Datar a/w Mr.Pralhad Paranjape, Mr. Akshay Kandarkar & Mr. Manish Kelkar for Appellant/Applicant.

Ms.Kausar Banatwala a/w Ms. Neuty Thakkar i/b. Tushar Garadia for Respondent.

CORAM : A.S. GADKARI, J.

DATE : 20th DECEMBER 2021.

PC. :

1 At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent, stand over to 9th February 2022.

2 Till the next date, Respondent is directed not to proceed with the execution of the impugned Judgment and Order.

[A.S. GADKARI, J.]