

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 194 OF 2021  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2091 OF 2019**

Prema Janardan Dhuru  
Since deceased Through LRs  
Leena Manek Chimegawe ...Appellant

Versus

M/s. Agarwal Builders and Developers  
Through its Partner  
Shri Atul Agarwal ...Respondent

.....  
Mr. Rajesh Datar i/b. Mr. Manish Kelkar for the Appellant.  
Mr. Kausar Banatwala i/b. Mr. Tushar Goradia for the  
Respondent.

.....  
**CORAM: V.G.BISHT, J.**  
**DATE: 9<sup>th</sup> February, 2022**  
**PC:- (Through Video Conferencing )**

1. By consent, stand over to **10<sup>th</sup> March, 2022.**
2. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

**(V.G.BISHT, J. )**