

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO.194 OF 2021
ALONG WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2091 OF 2019

Prema Janardan Dhuru (since]
Deceased) Through LRs.] ... Appellant

Vs.

M/s. Agarwal Builders & Developers] ... Respondent

...

Mr. Rajesh Datar with Mr. Pralhad Paranjape for the appellant.

Mr. Kausar Banatwana with Mr. Yash Dhakad i/b Mr. Tushar Goradia for the respondent.

...

CORAM : SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, J.

DATED : 21ST APRIL, 2022.

P.C. :-

Continuing the interim relief granted on 20/12/2021, re-notify for 24/06/2022.

[SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, J.]