

Dusane

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.194 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2091 OF 2019**

Prema Janardan Dhuru since ...Appellant
deceased thru' legal heirs
Leena Manek Chimegawe

V/s.

M/s Agarwal Builders & Developers ...Respondents
thru' its partner Shri. Atul Agarwal

Mr. Vandit Joshi i/by P.V. Nelson for Appellant.

Ms. Paluck Bengali i/by Mr. Tushar Goradia for
Respondents.

**CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATE: 19th JANUARY, 2023**

P.C.:

- 1.** Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board.
- 2.** The matter is moved for speaking to minutes of order dated 12th December 2022.
- 3.** In paragraphs 3 and 4 of page 5, two agreements dated 2nd November 1993 are mentioned as Exhibit Nos. 26 and 27 instead of Exhibit Nos. 27 and 28.

4. The order be corrected accordingly and corrected order be uploaded.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)